FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-25-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
mand	
1.1. C. 47 0.16 R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger X Other Release From Security U.S. Government Agreement (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Agreement
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	nsiness Credit, Inc. 010699
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) L&S Bearing Co	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic vlvania
	/IVania (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	Oklahoma 73107 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2/1999 MTHAI1 00000273 08458897 2581 120.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Se	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory J Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent a Mail documents to	Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: nts and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 010175 FRAME: 0522

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 457-5210		
Name George M. Borababy				
Address (line 1) PATTON BOGGS LLP				
Address (line 2) 2550 M St., N.W.				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 2	0037			
Address (line 4)]		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the l				
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)		
08297348				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	4 3		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00		
	osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500709		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Occerer M Bealaly	8/16/99		
George M. Borababy Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
L				

Schedule 1 to Release from Patent Security Agreement

U.S. Applications & Patents

Title	Serial/Patent No.
Universal Automotive Air Conditioning Compressor Assembly (Shockey/McCulley)	08/258,897
Bearing Assembly Having Slotted Closure Cup (David Wells)	08/297,348
Bearing Assembly with Internal Seal (David Wells)	5,344,241

International Applications

Title	<u>Serial No</u> .
Bearing Assembly with Internal Seal - Brazil	Not Yet Assigned
Bearing Assembly with Internal Seal - EPO	94109744.6
Bearing Assembly with Internal Seal - Japan	6-1 5 1882
Bearing Assembly with Internal Seal - Mexico	94 4886
Universal Automotive Air Conditioning Compressor Assembly - Mexico	Not Yet Assigned
Universal Automotive Air Conditioning Compressor Assembly - PCT	PCT/US94/07978



RELEASE FROM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Patent Security Agreement entered into by L&S BEARING CO., an Oklahoma corporation, ("Debtor"), whose address is 6 South Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 1995, at reel/frame 7272/0287, and does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the patents and patent applications of Debtor, including any registrations therefor.

Debtor granted to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a security interest in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY

BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Bv: Name: Michael J. Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA § SCOUNTY OF LOS ANGELES §

Michael J. Jasaitis, the Vice President of BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Patent Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

January 1999 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 6th day of December, 1998.



Printed Name